
York (NE) (7-15) -vs- Hastings (10-6)
3/10/2026 at Hastings, NE (Duncan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
York (NE) 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 5 0 11 11 1
Hastings 2 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 12 15 1

York (NE) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose Martinez ss 5 1 1 0 1 1 3
Isaac Gomez 2b 6 1 3 0 0 2 2
Austin Petersen p/dh 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
    Nathan Eisenmenger ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Morgan 3b 3 1 1 2 3 0 2
Jay Twedt lf 3 2 1 1 2 2 0
Marek Stone rf 3 2 1 3 1 1 3
Ryder Williams 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Aiden Knoernschild ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Bryce Gorecki c 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Hunter Arellano ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kodai Namba pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gio Tarin cf 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Austin Copeland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruben Colliander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaret Mello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Castor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 11 11 13 9 10

2B: Isaac Gomez (1); Landon Morgan (1)
3B: Jay Twedt (1)
HR: Marek Stone (1)
SF: Marek Stone (1)
SB: Isaac Gomez (1); Gio Tarin (1)
CS: Gio Tarin (1)
E: Landon Morgan (1)

Hastings 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Rojas 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Ben Richter 2b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Evan Morrison 1b 3 4 3 3 1 0 0
    Joshren Mace Magnaye 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuele Bruno lf 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Nick Deterding lf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Peighton Vargas c 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Kaden Steen c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tristan Martinez rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Dylan Wimbs rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Haynes cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Chris Faherty cf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Diego Martinez 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Levi Fletcher 3b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Carter Guiton dh 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Jared Delgado dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jace Valdez ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Marshall Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aaron Elgersma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayden Swenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Poris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Aivaliotis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Huston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Severin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Searcey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Dahlgren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 12 15 12 5 6 7

2B: Peighton Vargas (1); Levi Fletcher (2); Jace Valdez (1)
3B: Evan Morrison (1); Dylan Wimbs (1); Diego Martinez (1)
HR: Evan Morrison (2)
SH: Cody Haynes (1)
SF: Carter Guiton (1)
CS: Chris Faherty (1)
HBP: Tristan Martinez (1)
E: Jace Valdez (1)

York (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Petersen 1.2 5 6 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 9 13 3 1 44
Austin Copeland 3.1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 5 33
Ruben Colliander 1.1 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 26
Jaret Mello 2.0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 2 36
Cameron Castor (L, 3-2) 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 8
Totals 15 12 12 5 6 1 0 1 0 38 46 9 10 147

Hastings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aaron Elgersma 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 31
Kayden Swenson 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 2 28
Jake Poris 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 14
Owen Aivaliotis 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 28
Trevor Huston 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 16
Brody Severin 1.2 3 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 3 26
Spencer Searcey 0.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14



Cameron Dahlgren (W, 1-1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 23
Totals 11 11 11 13 9 0 0 0 0 35 49 5 11 180
 
Win: Cameron Dahlgren (1-1)
Loss: Cameron Castor (3-2)
HBP: Austin Copeland
PB: Peighton Vargas (2), Kaden Steen (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:54   Weather: Cool and Breezy
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

York (NE) - Top of 1st YOR HAS
Jose Martinez flied out to cf (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Isaac Gomez singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Austin Petersen struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS); Isaac Gomez stole second. 0 0
Landon Morgan walked (3-1 BBBFB). 0 0
Landon Morgan advanced to second on a passed ball; Isaac Gomez advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Jay Twedt walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Marek Stone struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0

Hastings - Bottom of 1st YOR HAS
Tyler Rojas walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Evan Morrison tripled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Tyler Rojas scored. 0 1
Samuele Bruno singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Evan Morrison scored. 0 2
Peighton Vargas flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Tristan Martinez grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFFB); Samuele Bruno advanced to second. 0 2
Cody Haynes lined out to lf (2-2 KFBBF). 0 2

York (NE) - Top of 2nd YOR HAS
Kayden Swenson to p for Aaron Elgersma. 0 2
Ryder Williams grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 2
Bryce Gorecki grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Gio Tarin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Gio Tarin stole second. 0 2
Jose Martinez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Isaac Gomez popped up to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 0 2

Hastings - Bottom of 2nd YOR HAS
Diego Martinez tripled to right center (0-0). 0 2
Carter Guiton flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Diego Martinez scored. 0 3
Jace Valdez walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 3
Tyler Rojas struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 3
Evan Morrison walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Jace Valdez advanced to second. 0 3
Samuele Bruno singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Evan Morrison advanced to second; Jace Valdez scored. 0 4
Peighton Vargas doubled to shortstop, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Samuele Bruno scored; Evan Morrison scored. 0 6
Austin Copeland to p. 0 6
Austin Petersen to dh. 0 6
Ben Richter pinch ran for Peighton Vargas. 0 6
Tristan Martinez grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 6

York (NE) - Top of 3rd YOR HAS
Peighton Vargas to c for Ben Richter. 0 6
Austin Petersen singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 6
Landon Morgan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Austin Petersen advanced to second. 0 6
Jake Poris to p for Kayden Swenson. 0 6
Jay Twedt struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 6
Marek Stone reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Landon Morgan out at second ss to 2b; Austin Petersen
advanced to third. 0 6
Ryder Williams walked (3-1 BKBBB); Marek Stone advanced to second. 0 6
Bryce Gorecki walked, RBI (3-2 BBFFBB); Ryder Williams advanced to second; Marek Stone advanced to
third; Austin Petersen scored. 1 6
Nathan Eisenmenger pinch ran for Bryce Gorecki. 1 6
Gio Tarin singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Nathan Eisenmenger advanced to third; Ryder Williams scored;
Marek Stone scored. 3 6
Gio Tarin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Hastings - Bottom of 3rd YOR HAS
Bryce Gorecki to c for Nathan Eisenmenger. 3 6
Cody Haynes grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 6
Diego Martinez flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6
Carter Guiton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 6

York (NE) - Top of 4th YOR HAS
Owen Aivaliotis to p for Jake Poris. 3 6
Jose Martinez grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 6
Isaac Gomez singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 3 6
Austin Petersen popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 3 6
Landon Morgan doubled to left center, out at third cf to 2b to 3b, RBI (0-0); Isaac Gomez scored. 4 6

Hastings - Bottom of 4th YOR HAS
Jace Valdez flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 6
Tyler Rojas grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBK). 4 6
Evan Morrison homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 7
Samuele Bruno singled to center field (2-1 BSB). 4 7
Peighton Vargas flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 7

York (NE) - Top of 5th YOR HAS
Jay Twedt tripled to left center (3-2 BFFBB). 4 7
Marek Stone flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BSBF); Jay Twedt scored. 5 7
Ryder Williams flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 7
Bryce Gorecki struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFFBFS). 5 7

Hastings - Bottom of 5th YOR HAS
Tristan Martinez hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH). 5 7
Cody Haynes grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Tristan Martinez advanced to third on an error by 3b. 5 7
Diego Martinez struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFS). 5 7
Carter Guiton grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 7

York (NE) - Top of 6th YOR HAS
Trevor Huston to p for Owen Aivaliotis. 5 7
Gio Tarin grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 5 7
Jose Martinez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 7
Kaden Steen to c for Peighton Vargas. 5 7
Isaac Gomez doubled down the lf line (1-2 FSBFF). 5 7
Isaac Gomez advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 7
Austin Petersen walked (3-2 KBBKFBB). 5 7
Brody Severin to p for Trevor Huston. 5 7
Landon Morgan reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Austin Petersen out at second 2b to ss. 5 7

Hastings - Bottom of 6th YOR HAS
Ruben Colliander to p for Austin Copeland. 5 7
Jace Valdez flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 5 7
Ben Richter pinch hit for Tyler Rojas. 5 7
Ben Richter struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 7
Evan Morrison homered to right field, RBI (3-2 KBFBB). 5 8
Nick Deterding pinch hit for Samuele Bruno. 5 8
Nick Deterding singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 8
Kaden Steen grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 5 8



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

York (NE) - Top of 7th YOR HAS
Ben Richter to 2b. 5 8
Dylan Wimbs to rf for Tristan Martinez. 5 8
Chris Faherty to cf for Cody Haynes. 5 8
Levi Fletcher to 3b for Diego Martinez. 5 8
Nick Deterding to lf. 5 8
Jay Twedt struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 5 8
Marek Stone homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 6 8
Ryder Williams grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 8
Bryce Gorecki grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 8

Hastings - Bottom of 7th YOR HAS
Dylan Wimbs tripled to left center (1-2 KBF). 6 8
Chris Faherty singled to third base, RBI (1-2 KFB); Dylan Wimbs scored. 6 9
Chris Faherty out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 9
Levi Fletcher doubled to right center (2-2 BKBS). 6 9
Jaret Mello to p for Ruben Colliander. 6 9
Jared Delgado pinch hit for Carter Guiton. 6 9
Jared Delgado flied out to cf (0-2 KKF); Levi Fletcher advanced to third. 6 9
Marshall Smith pinch hit for Jace Valdez. 6 9
Marshall Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS). 6 9

York (NE) - Top of 8th YOR HAS
Joshren Mace Magnaye to 1b for Evan Morrison. 6 9
Jared Delgado to dh. 6 9
Jace Valdez to ss for Marshall Smith. 6 9
Gio Tarin singled to center field (1-0 B). 6 9
Jose Martinez singled, advanced to second on an error by ss (0-1 K); Gio Tarin advanced to third. 6 9
Isaac Gomez struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 6 9
Austin Petersen walked (3-2 KBBBFFFFB). 6 9
Spencer Searcey to p for Brody Severin. 6 9
Landon Morgan walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBB); Austin Petersen advanced to second; Jose Martinez advanced to
third; Gio Tarin scored. 7 9
Jay Twedt walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Landon Morgan advanced to second; Austin Petersen advanced to third;
Jose Martinez scored. 8 9
Marek Stone walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Jay Twedt advanced to second; Landon Morgan advanced to third;
Austin Petersen scored. 9 9
Cameron Dahlgren to p for Spencer Searcey. 9 9
Aiden Knoernschild pinch hit for Ryder Williams. 9 9
Aiden Knoernschild walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Marek Stone advanced to second; Jay Twedt advanced to
third; Landon Morgan scored. 10 9
Hunter Arellano pinch hit for Bryce Gorecki. 10 9
Hunter Arellano singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Aiden Knoernschild advanced to second; Marek Stone
advanced to third; Jay Twedt scored. 11 9
Kodai Namba pinch ran for Hunter Arellano. 11 9
Gio Tarin struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 11 9
Jose Martinez struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFS). 11 9

Hastings - Bottom of 8th YOR HAS
Ryder Williams to 1b for Aiden Knoernschild. 11 9
Bryce Gorecki to c for Kodai Namba. 11 9
Ben Richter struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 11 9
Joshren Mace Magnaye grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 11 9
Nick Deterding walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 9
Kaden Steen flied out to lf (2-2 KSBB). 11 9

York (NE) - Top of 9th YOR HAS
Isaac Gomez struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFK). 11 9



Nathan Eisenmenger pinch hit for Austin Petersen. 11 9
Nathan Eisenmenger grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 9
Landon Morgan grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 11 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hastings - Bottom of 9th YOR HAS
Dylan Wimbs grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 11 9
Chris Faherty walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 9
Levi Fletcher doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Chris Faherty scored. 11 10
Cameron Castor to p for Jaret Mello. 11 10
Jared Delgado grounded out to ss (1-1 SB); Levi Fletcher advanced to third. 11 10
Jace Valdez doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Levi Fletcher scored. 11 11
Jace Valdez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 11
Ben Richter singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 SKB); Jace Valdez scored. 11 12


